SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to petition (C) No...../2017 (Diary No(s).14558/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2016 in RFA No.18/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIDUR IMPEX AND TRADERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS POONAM KHANNA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Date: 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed for in the letter, list on 15.9.2017. The case will not be adjourned any further.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer