WIDU MRS (IA No.8

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 14558/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2016 in RFA No. 18/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIDUR IMPEX AND TRADERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS POONAM KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.82400/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82401/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. M.T. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Krishna Tankha, Sr. Adv.

No.4

Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Bshta, Adv.

For RR Nos.1-3 Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 22.9.2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER