

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for special leave to appeal (C)No...../2017
(Diary No(s).14558/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2016
in RFA(OS) No.18/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

VIDUR IMPEX AND TRADERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS POONAM KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Date : 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. M.T. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
No.4 Mr. Vivek Krishna Tankha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR
 Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.
 Ms. Geeta Mohanty, Adv.

Nos.1-3 Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR
 Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice
for Respondent Nos.1-3 and Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,
Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice for Respondent No.4.

Let reply be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within 15 days thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer