

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14558/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2016
in RFA No. 18/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

VIDUR IMPEX AND TRADERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS POONAM KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.82400/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.82401/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.133830/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 11-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr.M.T.Reddy, Adv.
Ms.Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Adv.
Mr.Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
Ms.Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr.Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr.Anand Daga, Adv.
Ms.Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Deepak Basnta, Adv.

Dr.Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr.S.Kalita, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr.Vibhu Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raghwender Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the last week of January, 2018 on
a non-miscellaneous matter.

The parties are at liberty to file additional
documents.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master