SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14558/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2016 in RFA No. 18/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIDUR IMPEX AND TRADERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS POONAM KHANNA & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No.82401/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.133830/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 08-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

Ms. Geeta Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to non-availability of the senior counsel appearing in the matter.

List on 19.07.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR