a.com www.e

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)/2018 Diary No(s). 14558/2017

COURT NO.8

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2016 in RFA No. 18/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIDUR IMPEX AND TRADERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS POONAM KHANNA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appls for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 13-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Mr. Amir Singh Pasrich, Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Arambam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.9.2018.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER