www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.19 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14558/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2016 in RFA No. 18/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIDUR IMPEX AND TRADERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS POONAM KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.82401/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.133830/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 27-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

Ms. Aayushi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. M.T. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shivkumar, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Adv.

Mr. Amir Singh Pasrich, Adv.

Mr. kalyan Arambam, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

Ms. Geeta Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Iqram Govind Singh, Adv.

2

Ms. Geeta Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Bashta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R As prayed, list on 4^{th} October, 2018.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER