SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14558/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2016 in RFA No. 18/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

VIDUR IMPEX AND TRADERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS POONAM KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 82400/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 82401/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 133830/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Bashta, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Mohanty, Adv

Mr. Aniket Seth Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Sinha Adv.

Mr. Ritwiz Rishab Adv

Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Jayant K.Sud, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kr.Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010145582017/truecopy/order-16.pdf

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. Delay condoned.

We do not find any merit in the present special leave petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)